## **Matilda Sanders**

P3C-07-0563-CD-WS

From:

Patti Zeliner

Sent:

Thursday, July 05, 2007 4:05 PM

To:

**CLK - Orders / Notices** 

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

7/5/2007 4:05:00 PM

**Docket Number:** Filename / Path:

070146-WS

070146-CO.rg.doc

**CONSUMMATING ORDER** 

COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN





DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Public Service Commizzion

March 7, 2007

D. Bruce May, Jr., Esquire Holland & Knight LLP Post Office Drawer 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32302

**ADMINISTRATIVE** 

Re: Docket No. 070146-WS

Dear Mr. Mays:

This will acknowledge receipt of an emergency complaint of Pasco Health Investors, LLC against Aloha Utilities for apparent violation of Sections 367.081 and 367.101, F.S., which was filed in this office on March 6, 2007, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I:\Records\acklet-no-app2.doc

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE OS 390 JUL-25

### Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. 070146-WS Date Docketed: 03/06/2007 Title: Emergency complaint of Pasco Health Investors, LLC against Aloha Utilities for apparent violation of Sections 367.081 and 367.101, F.S. Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc. FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Pasco Health Investors, LLC Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. 05390-07 DISTRIBUTION: **Expiration:** Official Filing Date: \_\_ Last Day to Suspend: \_ SGA Referred to: CCA CMP **ECR** (GCL) PIF RCA SCR ("()" indicates OPR) Time Schedule Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT Program Module A9 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Staff Assignments **Due Dates** O Current CASR revision level Previous Current **OPR Staff** 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. Staff Counsel 8. 9. 10. OCR<sub>5</sub> 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. Recommended assignments for hearing 30. and/or deciding this case: 31. 32. Full Commission \_\_\_ Commission Panel \_ Hearing Examiner \_\_\_ Staff 33. 34. 35. Date filed with CCA: \_\_\_\_ 36. 37. Initials OPR 38. Staff Counsel 39. Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: Prehearing Officer - Hearing Officer(s) Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners **ADM** Exam MM C1 C2 ALL CT

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved:

Date:

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

#### Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

Docket No. 070146-WS Date Docketed: 03/06/2007 Title: Emergency complaint of Pasco Health Investors, LLC against

Aloha Utilities for apparent violation of Sections 367.081 and

367.101, F.S.

Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc.

Pasco Health Investors, LLC

Official Filing Date:						E	xpiratio	n:		-									
Last Day to Suspend:							. DU	au D					_						
Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR)								ADM	CMP	ECR	1	(CCL)	T PII	<del> </del>	RCA	SCR	<u> </u>	SGA	
				tos :	nd not	urne to	CCA in	10 workd	lave	X		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Ti 6	<u> </u> 			
	am Modu					unments	WARNIN IT IS	G: THIS S TENTATIVE DATES COL	SCHEDULE E AND SUL	BJECT TO	O RI	<b>EVISIO</b>	W.	ING DO	CUMEN	m		Dates	
OPR St	<u>aff</u>		R Gerv	⁄asi,	L Holl	ey	O Current CASR revision level								Previous Current				
		_	-				1.									NO	NE	03/0	6/2007
		_					2. Staff Recommendation									NE		0/2007	
		-						3. Agenda							<del></del>	ME		2/2007	
		-					_	4. PAA Order							_	NE		1/2007	
		-				,	_	5. Protest Period Expires 6. Consummating Order if No Protest							+	)NE		2/2007	
							6.	Consumna	iting Ord	er it N	IO P	rotest	ξ			+	NONE 07/05/200		
C+- 66	C		D C		1 11-17		<b>-</b> 7. −	Close Do	cket or	<u>kevise</u>	CAS	<u>K</u>				NI	)NE	08/0	6/2007
Starr	Counse	<u> </u>	K Gerv	ası,	L Ho11	ey	8.   9.							<del></del>		+		<del> </del>	
		-					10.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							<del> </del>		1	
<u>OCRs</u>	(ECR)	-	B Flet	cher			Tii.					-							
	<b>\_</b>	-					12.									1			
		_					13.												
		_				,	14.									I			
		-					<b>-</b> 15.		<del></del>							<del>-</del>		-	
		-				<del></del>	16. 17.								,	+		+	
		-					18.												
		_					19.									<u> </u>		ļ	
		-					<b>-</b>   20.						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del> </del> -		+	<del></del>
		-					21. 22.							_		<del>                                     </del>		-	
							<b></b>												
		_					24.											_	
						<del> </del>	<b>-</b>  25.									+		+	
		-	~				<b>⊒26.</b> 27.									+		<del>                                     </del>	
Danish and a second of the second of							29.									1			
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:						30.									<del> </del>		+		
али/ог	· aecia	ing i	cnis c	ase:			31. 32.							·		+		<del> </del>	
Full Commission X Commission Panel						33.						-			<del>                                     </del>		┪┈┈		
Hearing Examiner Staff							34.											1	
	_					-	35.												
Date filed with CCA: <u>03/14/2007</u>							36.									ļ			
Tmi++-	le opi						37. 38.									<del> </del>		+	
Initials OPR Staff Counsel							39.									╁╌┈╴	_	<del> </del>	
	36		Jenje	·			40.												
Sectio				-				ssignment	s are as	follow	vs:								
- Hearing Officer(s)						<del>,</del>	7		Prehearing Officer						1				
Commissioners Hrg Exam					Staff				Commissioners					ADM					
ALL	ED	מ	MM	C1	C2	<del>                                     </del>		4		EI	<u>'  </u>	СТ	MM	C1	C2	<u> </u>			

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved:

Date:

03/14/2007

#### Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk

Docket No. 070146-WS Date Docketed: 03/06/2007 Title: Emergency complaint of Pasco Health Investors, LLC against

Aloha Utilities for apparent violation of Sections 367.081 and

367.101, F.S.

Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc.

Pasco Health Investors, LLC

Official Filing	Date:		i	Expiratio	n:								
Last Day to Susp	pend:												
Referred to:			ADM	CLK	CMP	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCA	SC	:R	SGA	
("()" indicates				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		X	<u> </u>	<u></u>	1			
	Completes and ret	urns to				TC 441 T	NTERMA			<u>chedule</u>			
Program Module	A9			VG: THIS : TENTATIV					DUCUMEN	1			
	C+-66 4			PDATES CO.					<b>41</b> 3-6770				
	Staff Assic	<u>inments</u>						., (0.0)	0.,0				
											Due Da	ates	
OPR Staff	R Gervasi, L Holl	ey	1	1 Current CASR revision level							ous	Current	
			<del></del>								2007		
		1.										3/2007	
			<b>↓ 2.</b>	2. Agenda 3. PAA Order									72007
			<b>⊣</b>	4. Protest Period Expires									5/2007 5/2007
			⊣	5. Consummating Order if No Protest							2007		9/2007
			6.								08/06/2007 08/		
			7.							00,00,0	+		7200.
Staff Counsel	R Gervasi, L Holl	ey	┦ 8.										
			9.						**				
			10.										
OCRs (ECR)	B Fletcher		11.										
			12.										
			13. 14.							<del> </del> -			<del></del> -i
			15.										
			16.										
			17.						·	<del></del>			
			18. 19.								- +		
			<b>]</b> 20.										
			21.							<del> </del>			
			22. 23.								<del></del>		
			<b>24</b> .										
			25.										
	<del></del>		<b>_</b> 26. 27.	·						<del> </del>			
			28.							<del>                                     </del>	**		
			29.				,						
	ignments for heari	30.		<del></del>	<del></del>				<del> </del>				
and/or deciding	tnis case:		31. 32.							+			
Full Commission	X Commission Pa	anel	33.			~		·		<del>                                     </del>	-		
Full Commission X Commission Panel Hearing Examiner Staff			34.		<del>-</del>	<u> </u>			<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>			
		_	35.										
Date filed with CLK: <u>05/02/2007</u>			<b>36.</b> 37.							<u> </u>			
Initials OPR										<del>                                     </del>	<del>}</del>		
	Counsel	38. 39.							<del> </del>	- +			
			40.										
Section 3 - Chai	irman Completes		A	ssignment	s are as	follows	s:						
Hearin	ng Officer(s)		-			Prehe	aring Of	ficer					
Commi	ssioners	Hrg	Staff				Commi	ssioners		ADM			
ALL ED CT	MM C1 C2	Exam				ED	СТ	MM C	1 C2				

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07)

the identical panel decides the case.

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

Х

Approved:

Date: